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10NRCS $7,782,764.46GIWW Bank Restoration of Critical 
Areas in Terrebonne

64A02-May-2013FY2013 $7,782,764.46 $7,782,764.46A01-Feb-201410-Jan-2001

20-Jan-2010 A

A

6FWS $11,129.12Lake Boudreaux  Freshwater 
Introduction INACTIVE

266*01-Jun-2013FY2013 $11,129.12 $11,129.12A01-Oct-201424-Apr-1997

28-Oct-2010 A

A

$7,793,893.58330 $7,793,893.58 $7,793,893.58 FY Total
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17NMFS $34,099,880.57Bayou Dupont Ridge Creation & 
Marsh Restoration

186A21-Apr-2014FY2014 $34,099,880.57 $34,099,880.57A30-Jun-201525-Oct-2007

19-Jan-2011 A

A

20NRCS $0.00Kelso Bayou Marsh Creation 
TRANSFER

274*01-Sep-2014FY2014 $0.00 $0.00*01-Sep-201819-Jan-2011

22-Jan-2014 *

A

$34,099,880.57460 $34,099,880.57 $34,099,880.57 FY Total
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18NRCS $4,705,689.00Non-Rock Alternatives to Shoreline 
Protection Demo

0A05-Mar-2015FY2015 $4,659,528.16 $4,659,528.16A31-Dec-201721-Jan-2009

21-Jan-2009 A

A

16NMFS $0.00Madison Bay Marsh Creation and 
Terracing INACTIVE

334*01-Dec-2015FY2015 $0.00 $0.00*01-Jul-201718-Oct-2006 A

$4,705,689.00334 $4,659,528.16 $4,659,528.16 FY Total
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17FWS $25,029,372.00South Lake Lery Shoreline and 
Marsh Restoration

409A31-Jul-2015FY2016 $23,994,802.67 $23,949,220.38A01-Jun-201825-Oct-2007

19-Jan-2012 A

A

22EPA $12,506,837.34Bayou Dupont Sediment Delivery-
Marsh Creation 3

118A07-Dec-2015FY2016 $12,507,266.93 $12,507,266.93A29-Jun-201724-Jan-2013

14-May-2015 A

A

$37,536,209.34527 $36,502,069.60 $36,456,487.31 FY Total
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21NMFS $24,938,671.74Oyster Bayou Marsh Restoration433A01-Oct-2016FY2017 $24,938,671.74 $24,938,671.74A21-Jan-201919-Jan-2012

22-Jan-2015 A

A

11NRCS $4,041,356.39Grand Lake Shoreline Protection45A01-Dec-2016FY2017 $4,041,356.39 $4,041,356.39A07-Jul-201716-Jan-2002

15-Feb-2007 A

A

19FWS $28,414,381.00Lost Lake Marsh Creation and 
Hydrologic Restoration

452A25-Jan-2017FY2017 $27,961,118.37 $27,908,989.82A30-Nov-201820-Jan-2010

24-Jan-2013 A

A

16COE $0.00Southwest LA Gulf Shoreline 
Nourish &Protect TRANSFER

888*30-Jun-2017FY2017 $0.00 $0.00*10-Jul-201818-Oct-2006

20-Jan-2017 *

A

18NRCS $0.00Central Terrebonne Freshwater 
Enhancement TRANSFER

233*01-Sep-2017FY2017 $0.00 $0.00*01-Jul-201821-Jan-2009

22-Jan-2017 *

A

$57,394,409.132,051 $56,941,146.50 $56,889,017.95 FY Total
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20FWS $20,600,445.00Cameron-Creole Watershed Grand 
Bayou Marsh Creation

476A01-Sep-2017FY2018 $11,497,152.36 $11,407,183.28*01-Dec-201819-Jan-2011

22-Jan-2015 A

A

10EPA $1,715,768.00Hydrologic Restoration & 
Vegetative Planting in the Lac des 
Allemands Swamp

0A01-Nov-2017FY2018 $2,374,902.11 $662,121.36*31-Mar-201810-Jan-2001

22-Jan-2016 *

A

10NMFS $25,941,244.00Rockefeller Refuge Gulf Shoreline 
Stabilization

256A01-Nov-2017FY2018 $29,107,115.18 $22,020,391.35A27-May-202010-Jan-2001

22-Jan-2016 A

A

21NMFS $15,921,120.00Coles Bayou Marsh Restoration340A01-Apr-2018FY2018 $19,834,259.96 $14,693,187.38*31-Mar-201919-Jan-2012

21-Jan-2016 A

A

19NRCS $0.00Freshwater Bayou Marsh Creation283*01-Jul-2018FY2018 $0.00 $0.00*01-Aug-201920-Jan-2010

22-Jan-2014 *

A

21NRCS $0.00LaBranche Central Marsh Creation668*01-Sep-2018FY2018 $0.00 $0.00*01-Sep-202019-Jan-2012

21-Jan-2018 *

A

$64,178,577.002,023 $62,813,429.61 $48,782,883.37 FY Total
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22NMFS $29,584,907.00Cameron Meadows Marsh Creation292A21-Feb-2019FY2019 $30,571,904.09 $597,117.26*24-Aug-202024-Jan-2013

21-Jan-2017 A

A

21FWS $24,558,643.00Northwest Turtle Bay Marsh 
Creation

432A01-Apr-2019FY2019 $11,396,856.69 $11,378,718.32*01-Mar-202019-Jan-2012

12-Jan-2017 A

A

$54,143,550.00724 $41,968,760.78 $11,975,835.58 FY Total
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19NRCS $43,608,675.00LaBranche East Marsh Creation715A01-Sep-2020FY2020 $30,442,990.07 $11,374.79*01-Sep-201920-Jan-2010

29-Jan-2020 A

A

$43,608,675.00715 $30,442,990.07 $11,374.79 FY Total
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25NRCS $0.00Barataria Bay Rim Marsh Creation226*01-Nov-2020FY2021 $0.00 $0.0001-Nov-202121-Jan-2016

01-Jan-2019 *

A

$0.00226 $0.00 $0.00 FY Total
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28FWS $0.00Grand Bayou Ridge and Marsh 
Restoration

33623-Apr-2023FY2023 $0.00 $0.0001-Aug-202412-Feb-2019

01-Jan-2022

A

$0.00336 $0.00 $0.00 FY Total
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$303,460,883.62 $275,221,698.87 $200,668,901.317,726Grand Total
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